# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23791/2022

THE MYSORE LAMP WORKS LTD. Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

B.G. THIMMAPPAIAH (SINCE DEAD BY LRS) & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1573/2023 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.4854/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 14-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

## For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Ms. Shivani, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Dr. (mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, AOR

### For Respondent(s)

Ms. Gauri Pasricha, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Ms. Shivani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

#### SLP(C) No. 23791/2022

Respondent Nos.1 to 5 are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Contd...

Service is complete on respondent No.6 in terms of order dated 31.1.2023, but none has entered appearance.

## SLP(C) No. 1573/2023

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 5 in terms of order dated 31.1.2023, but none has entered appearance. However, it is informed by the Ld. counsel that vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.2 has been filed and he seeks time to file counter affidavit. Registry to verify such filing and update the records. Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.2 for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent No.6 is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 25.4.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR Registrar