SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23791/2022

THE MYSORE LAMP WORKS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.G. THIMMAPPAIAH (SINCE DEAD BY LRS) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1573/2023 (IV-A)

Date: 25-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Ms. Shivani, Adv.

Mrs. Geetanjali Bedi, Adv.

Mr. S.j. Amith, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Ms. Shivani, Adv.

Mrs. Geetanjali Bedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 23791/2022

Respondent Nos.1 to 5 have failed to file counter affidavit, despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity stands declined.

Contd....

Service is complete on respondent No.6 but none has entered appearance. SLP(C) No. 1573/2023

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 5 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent No.6 has failed to file counter affidavit, despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity stands declined.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

> H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar