SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.23791/2022

THE MYSORE LAMP WORKS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.G. THIMMAPPAIAH (SINCE DEAD BY LRS) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION OF INTERVENTION APPLICATION IN BOTH THE MATTERS IS TO BE LISTED IA No. 68228/2024 - RESTORATION)

WITH

<u>SLP(C) No. 1573/2023</u> (IV-A) (FOR RESTORATION ON IA 68224/2024 IA No. 68224/2024 - RESTORATION)

Date: 03-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Mrs. Anuparna Bordoloi, Adv.

Ms. Mythili Srinivasmurthy, Adv.

Ms. Anusha R., Adv.

Mr. Ranvijay Singh Chandel, Adv.

Mrs. Geetanjali Bedi, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anisha Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Mrs. Anuparna Bordoloi, Adv.

Ms. Mythili Srinivasmurthy, Adv.

Ms. Anusha R., Adv.

Mr. Ranvijay Singh Chandel, Adv.

Mrs. Geetanjali Bedi, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A. No.68228/2024 in Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.23791/2022-This is an application for restoration of intervention application. There is no objection from other side. The application is allowed.

List before the Court in accordance with rules.

I.A. No.68224/2024 in Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.1573/2023-This is an application for restoration of intervention application. There is no objection from other side. The application is allowed.

List before the Court in accordance with rules.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)