## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.23791/2022

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-03-2022 in RFA No. 923/2007 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

THE MYSORE LAMP WORKS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

B.G. THIMMAPPAIAH (SINCE DEAD BY LRS) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 197614/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 1150/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 197612/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)** 

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1573/2023 (IV-A)

(FOR

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 1264/2024 IA No. 1264/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date: 12-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Mrs. Anuparna Bordoloi, Adv.

Mr. Arpith Varaprasad, Adv.

Mr. Ranvijay Singh Chandel, Adv.

Mrs. Geetanjali Bedi, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.j. Amith, Adv.

Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.

Dr. (mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR Mr. Shreyas Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Mrs. Anuparna Bordoloi, Adv.

Mr. Ranvijay Singh Chandel, Adv.

Mrs. Geetanjali Bedi, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.j. Amith, Adv.

Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.

Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR

M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR

Mr. Shekhar G Devasa, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Thasmitha Muthanna, Adv.

Mr. Prashanth Dixit, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Nagar, Adv.

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Leave granted.
- 2. Interim order, if any, shall continue.

(CHANDRESH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)